

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

- 1:00 Call to Order Determination of a Quorum
- 1:05 Local Policy Updates Youth Incentive Policy Supportive Services Policy

Robert Williams, Chair

Jennie Bowen, Director

Jennie Bowen, Director

- 1:15 Funding Recommendations PY 22 Funding Recommendations PY 23
- 1:25 Other Business New MEC Schedule Access to DEI Training Modules

Jennie Bowen, Director Jennie Bowen, Director

1:30 Adjourn

Next Meeting: Wednesday, September 13, 2023 3:00 p.m.